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S 	 I NTRODUCTION 

	

i 	J 	1 1)77 .  

iiounicd to 2,966,000 hu alt els Light. liliiicaittig a dccrc.tse of 
6% from the June 1977 output of 3.148,000 hundredweight, and 
16% less than the July 1976 total of 3.518.000 hundredweight, 
and also 8% lower than the ten-year (1966-1975) average 
production for the month of July of 3.224.000 
hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included in the 
quantity for the month under review amounted to 208.00() 
hundredweight compared with 360.000 hundredweight in July 
1976. Production of wheat flour during the 1976-77 crop year, 
amounted to 41.059.000 hundredweight. 1% higher than the 
40.575.000 hundredweight for the same period a year ago and 
6% abovc the ten-year August-July average. 

Mill operations during July 1977 averaged 72.0% of 
capacity when computed on a 25 day working period in the 
month and a daily capacity of 165.0(X) hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for June 1977 operated at 93.4% of their combined 
rated capacity for 26 days. 

Whc,it milled liar flour in July 1977 amounted to 
6,588,0(X) bushels, 7% lower than the 7,089,000 bushels milled 
in June 1977, and 18% less than the 8.011,000 bushels milled in 
July a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the current 
months milled wheat amounted to 362.000 bushels, compared 
with 430,000 bushels of this type in July 1976. Total wheat 
milled for flour during the crop year 1976-77 amounted to 
t,07j)00 htI\hCls. l'7 le' s than the 93,732,000 hushIs milk'&l 

t 	1 i 11, I 	 I Y •. 

Mililced pioduLlwn Ii Juk 1977 ,tmuuntcd to )2.I)UI) 

tons, 21% below the 65,000 tons produced in the same month 
last year. l'otal millfeed production for the 1976-77 crop year 
amounted to 730.000 tons. 414, less than the 762.000 tons 
produced in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour 
exports for the month of June 1977 amounted to 1.005.000 
hundredweight, 14% below the 1.169.000 hundredweight 
exported during May 1977. and 17% less than the adjustcd June 
1976 exports of 1.210.000 hundredweight. Total shipments 
during the tirst eleven months of the 1976.77 crop year 
amounted to 10,971,000 hundredweight. 26% over the 
8.737.0(X) hundredweight (adjusted to remove the effect of time 
lag in reporting returns) exported in the same period of the 
preceding crop year. 

La production cinadienne de farine de blé en juillct 1977. a 
aiteint 2.966.000 quintaux, marquant one diminution de 6% par 
rapport a cellc de juin 1977. qui était de 3,148.000 quintaux. ct 16% 
inlérteure quc les 3.518.0(X) quintaux du molt de juillet 1976, et 
aussi 8% de moms qtie Ia production moycnne décennak de ( 1966- 
75) du mois dc juillet. 3.224.000 quintaux. La farine de blé d'hiver 
de 'Ontario compris dans le total pour Ic mois qul lait l'ohjct de 
Ia présente étude représentait 208,000 quintaux contre 360.0(X) 
quintaux en juillet 1976. La production de Ia farine de hk au cours 
de Ia campagne agricole dc 1976.77 s'est ëlevee a 41.059.0(X) 
quintaux. 1% dc plus que Ics 40.575.000 quintaux produits pendant 
les mémes mois de i'an dernicr et 6% au-aessus de Ia production 
décennale d'aoth-juillet pour Ia méme périodc. 

En juillet 1977. les minoteries ont tourné a 72.0% de leur 
plcine capacité sur Ia base de 25 jours ouvrables et d'une capacité 
journaliére de 165.000 quintaux. Les minoteries qui ont rendu 
eompte de leur activité en juin 1977 ont fonctionné a 93.4% de 
leur capacité combinéc, caleulée sur Ia base de 26 jours ouvrablcs. 

En juillct 1977. 6,588,000 boisseaux de blé ont été 
moulus. chift'rc inféricur de 7% par rapport aux 7.089,000 boisscaux 
moulus en juin 1977, et 18% au-dessous de 8.011,000 
boisseaux moulus au mois de juillet de l'an dernicr. Le blé d'hiver 
de l'Ontario inclu dans Ia quantite totale de blé moulu pendant Ic 
mois en cours représentait 362,000 boisseaux, conire les 430.000 
boisseaux du méme type de ('ik en juillct 1976. Le blé a fannc moulu 
au cours de Ia cam pagne agricolc de 1976-77 représentait au total de 
0,637.000 boisseaux. cc  chifl're est de 1% inféricur. Si lon compare 
.ivec Ics 93.732.000 hoisseaux moulus pendant Ia méme période de 

.1 campagne agricole précédente. 

La production de déchets de mouturc pour l'alimcntaiion du 
bétail s'est élevée a 52,000 Lonnes en juillet 1977, cc chifft-e cst de 
2 1 % de moms que les 65.000 tonnes pour Ic méme mois de lan 
dernier. La production totale de ces déchets pour Ia campagnc 
agricole de 1976-77, se ehift'rait par 730,000 tonnes. soit de 4% 
moms augmentees quc les 762.000 tonnes produites pendant Ia 
méme periode d'un an auparavant. 

Scion les hilans préliminaircs de Services des Douancs, les 
exportations de farine de blé ont atteint 1.005.000 qumntaux en juin 
1977. Soit 14%. qui represente une déeroissance sur les 1.169.000 
quintaux exportés en mai 1977, et 17% de moms augmentécs quc ks 
exporlations de juin 1976. (1.210.000 quintaux) un 
chiffre revise. Les expeditions des onze premiers mois de Ia 
campagnc agricolc de 1976-77 ont totalisé 10,971,000 quintaux. soit 
26% au-dessus des 8.737.000 quintaux. (ehmffrc corrigC afin de 
eompcnser les effcts du décalagc dans les temps de Ia transmission 
des hiians) exportCs au cours de Ia période corrcspondantc de Ia 
campagnc aL'ricctle prec eden a' 
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SYMBOLS 
	 SIUNES (ONVEN FIONNELS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not apprOl)flate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

• . amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

Note: Due to rounding, the sums of individual items 
may not agree exactly with the totals. 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont ernpluyës 
uniforinément dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant Ou zém. 

- - nombres jnftiiic 

P nombres provisoucs. 

nombres rectiflés. 

confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi sur Ia 
statistique relatives au secret. 

Nota: Les ch.iffres ayant eié arrondis, ii se peut que Ia 
somme des postes ne corresponde pas au total donné. 

S 

fl 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. Blé 

Wheat and product 

Rio at produit 

Wheat - RiO 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Rio rouge de 
printemps de l'Ouest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter wheat - 810 d'hivar de i'Alberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Ble tendre blanc 
da printemps de lAlberta .......................... 

Durumwheat - Rio dur ambrO .......................... 

Other wheat - Autres bios ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Rio d'hiver 
cultive an Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - BlO de printemps 
cultive an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - 810 d'hiver 
cuitivi au Quibec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Rio de printemps 
cultivO au Qulbec .................................. 

is All other wheat - Autres biOs ........................ 

Wheat - Total - 910 ................................ 

	

July 	July 

	

Eastern 	Western 	1977 	1976 

	

division division 	- 	- 
- 	- 	Total 	Total 

Division Division 	- 	- 
de l'Est de l'Ouest 	Juillet 	Juillet 

	

1977 	1976 

Quantities milled 

QuantitOs moulues 

bushels - 000 - boisseaux 

	

2,608 	2,844 	5,451 	6.487 

x 	x 	194 	161 

x 	x 	341 	690 

	

207 	29 	236 	237 

	

362 	- 	362 	430 

- 	- 	- 	x 

5 	 - 	 S 	 S 

S 	 - 	 S 	 - 

x 	x 	6.588 	8,011 

Production from millings 
Product - Produit - 

La production de moutures 

Wheat flour - farina de blà 
. 000 cwt 

Spring No. 	I or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps n o 	1 ou "patent" de premiere qualitO 
y 	compris 	semoule 	.................................. 214 172 387 384 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  2 "patent" 595 394 988 1,260 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers or export patent) 	- 
Printemps n o 	3 "patent" 	(valeur boulangOre ou 
"patent' 	d'exportation) 	............................ 351 542 893 971 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - 810 antler at Graham . . 40 34 74 76 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farina de blO d'hiver 
de 	l'Ontario 	....................................... 208 - 208 360 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina de blO dur at 
semoule 	............................................ 91 13 104 104 

Lower grades of flour - Farina de qualite inferieure 32 55 87 201 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre farina de blO 	. . . 93 132 225 163 

Flour 	- 	Total 	- 	Farina 	de 	blO 	...................... 1,625 1,341 2,966 3,518 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Bli - fin 

Wheat and product 

Blé at produit 

Wheat - Eli 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Bli rouge de 
printemps de lOuest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter wheat - Eli d'hiver de lAlbarta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring wheat - Eli tendre blanc 
do printemps de l'Alberta .......................... 

Durum wheat - Bli dur ambri .......................... 

Other wheat - Autres bus ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Dli dhiver 
cultivi an Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Eli de printemps 
cultivi an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Eli dhiver 
cultivi au Quebec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Bli do printemps 
cultiviau Québec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres bus ........................ 

Wheat - Total - Eli ................................ 

July 
Eastern Western 1977 

division division - 

- - Total 
Division Division - 

de 	l'Est de l'Ouest Juillet 
1977 

Month-end stocks 

Stocks a la fin du mois 

bushels - '000 - boisseaux 

	

1,445 	559 	2,004 

	

72 	- 	72 

	

x 	x 	185 

	

x 	x 	302 

	

2.964 	- 	2,964 

	

x 	x 	5,611 

TABLE 2. Nillings (Sundry Cereals and Millfeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Ciriales diverses at dichets de mouture) 

Production from millings 

La production de moutures 	Month- 
Product _____ end 

July 	July 	stocks 
Produit 	 Eastern 	Western 	1977 	1976 	- 

division division 	- 	- 	Stocks 
- 	- 	Total 	Total 	a la fin 

Division Division 	- 	- 	du mois 
do lEst de l'Ouest Juillet 	Juillet 

1977 	1976 

Sundry cereals - Ciriales diverses 

lb. - 	'000 	- liv. 

Oatmeal 	- 	Larine 	davoine 	..................... x 	x 424 878 278 

Rolled 	oats 	- 	Flocons 	d'avoine 	................ x 	x 3,6189 2,971 3,164 

Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondi at orge 
peru...................................... - 	 I I I I 

Rye, 	flour and meal - Farine de soigle x 	x 1,609 1,942 825 

Milifeeds - dechets de mouture is 
tons - '000 - tonnes 

Millfe.ds-Total-Dichets do mouture 	.......... 28 	24 52 65 8 
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TABLE 3. Miii Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Les stocks de farina des moulins 

Grade of flour 

Catigories de tarine 

Eastern division 

Division de l'Est 

At At offsite At 
mills positions mills 

- 
- 	 Total - 

Aux Aux Aux 
moulins .emplacements 1  moulins 

hors-site 

Western division 	East 

	

- 	and 
Division de l'Ouest 	west 

Total 
At offsite ° 	- 
positions 	l'est 

	

- 	Total 	et 

	

Aux 	l'ouest 
emplacements 
hors-site 

. 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent 	including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	I ou 
"patent" de premiere qualitC y 
compris 	semoule 	................... 161 49 210 101 74 175 385 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  
2 	patent" 	........................ 92 31 123 82 68 149 273 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers 
or export patent) 	- Printemps n o  
3 	"patent" 	(valeur boulangére ou 
"patent" 	d'exportation) 	........... 54 677 730 x x 30 760 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Blé 
entier 	et 	Graham 	.................. 16 14 31 19 13 32 63 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farina 
de 	blé 	d'hiver 	de 	l'Ontario 	....... 83 139 222 - - - 222 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine 
de 	ble 	dur 	et 	semoule 	............. 22 39 61 x x 7 68 

!.wer grades of 	flour - Farine de 
qualitê 	intêrieure 	................ 19 2 21 9 2 11 32 

.1 	other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farine 	de 	blé 	..................... x x 31 x x 34 65 

Total 	............................. x x 1,430 x x 438 1,868 

At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus les stocks en transit at en consignation a 	i'est de 	la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

2 At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks en transit et en consignation a 	l'ouest de is 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

TABLE Il Summary of Killings for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaire de production pour is consomination humaine 

Wheat for 
Month 	 flour 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 

Mois 	 Blé en 	Avoine 	Orge 	Seigle 
f a r i ne 

nusneis - 	uuu - Doisseaux 

August 	- 	1976 	- 	Aoüt 	................................. 8,528 418 x 1111 
September 	- 	Septembre 	................................ 8,530 468 x 36 
October 	- 	Octobre 	.................................... 8,637 510 x 41 
November 	- 	Novembre 	.................................. 8,879 561 x 42 
December 	- 	Décembre 	.................................. 8,157 347 x 45 
January 	- 	1977 	- 	Janvier .............................. 7,950 416 x 'ILl 
February 	- 	Février .................................... 6,885 305 x 411 
March 	- 	Mars .......................................... 7,910 39 11 x 51 
April 	- 	Avrii ......................................... 7,094 348 x 37 
May 	- 	Kal ............................................. 6,389 336 x 39 
June 	- 	Juin ........................................... 7,089 286 x 46 
July 	- 	Juillet ........................................ 6.588 208 x 36 

Total 	.............................................. 92,637 4,596 x 505 

Last 	year 	- 	Total 	- 	L'année 	derniére 	................. 93,732 4,352 x 498 



1,361 6,494 69 1,415 

1,456 6.636 69 531 

1,148 7,677 69 966 

1,805 7,353 71 8414 

952 4,453 65 1,063 

1,437 6,380 63 962 

1,688 4,6 140 53 960 

1,531 5,101 61 1,265 

1,256 3,344 55 792 

x 3,839 50 1,169 

x 4,639 55 1,005 

1424 3,649 52 x 

	

16,083 	64,203 	730 	x 

	

14,972 	63,643 
	

762 	x 

. 
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TABLE 5. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Sommaire de la production des minoteries et des exportations de la farine de ble 

Wheat flour Wheat 
- Rolled flour 

Farine de blé Oatmeal 	oats Millfeeds exports 
Month - 	 - - - 

Farine 	Flocons Déchets Exporta- 
Mois 	% of d'avoine 	d'avoine de mouture tions de 

operation Quantity farine da 
- 

- blé 
% de Quantité 

1 'operation 

000 cwt lb. 	- 	'000 	- 	liv. 000 000 cwt 
tons - tonnes 

August - 	1976 - Aoiit 87.5 3,736 

September - Septembre 87.5 3,721 

October 	- Octobre 	......... 88.6 3,766 

November - Novembre 91.9 3,899 

December - DCcembre 85.5 3,634 

January-1977-Janvier ....... 80.3 3,547 

February 	- 	Février ......... 75.0 3.059 

March 	- 	Mars ............... 94.9 3,531 

April 	- 	Avril .............. 91.2 3,186 

May 	- 	Mai .................. 74.7 2,866 

June 	- 	Juin ................ 93.4 3,1118 

July 	- 	Juillet ............. 72.0 2,966 

Total 	................... 85.0(1) 41,059 

Last year - Total - L'annóa 
derniCre 	................ 78.0(1) 40,575 

(1) 	Weighted average - moyenne pondérde 
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TABLE 6. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August - June 1976 and 1977 

. 	TABLEAU 6. Volume dédouanê de farine de blà salon le pays de consignation. 
Aoat - juin 1976 at 1977 

June - juin 
	August - June 

Aoüt - juin 
Destination 

1976r 	1977p 	1976r 	1977p 

cwt 

W.stsrn Europe - Europe de l'Ousst: 
EEC - C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

atLuxembourg ........................... - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Denmark -  Danemark ......................... - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest 	99 	757 	956 	1,462 
Ireland - Irlande .......................... - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Netherlands - Pays-Bas .... ................. - 	46,218 	- 	46,218 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni ............... 74 	- 	72,164 	1,353 

173 46,975 73,120 49,033 

- - 850 - 
- - 14,332 9,141 
- - 33,578 20,851 
- - 200 50 

2,756 - 6,631 10,000 
- - - 1,185 

2,756 - 55,591 41,227 

2.929 46,975 128,711 90,260 

- - 28,160 - 
- - - 4142,235 

- - 28,160 442,235 

2,500 : 6,200 3,441 
2,316 12,113 43,916 574,1421 

1,320 - 1,320 3,600 
- - 1,038 65 
- - - 3,434 

1,510 2,000 10,172 15,363 
- - 1,100 3,300 
- - - 6.683 

800 177 1,4418 

360 - 985 1,696 

- - 9.937 - 
- - 64 - 
42 98 622 290 
- - 98,642 12,798 
- - 298 6,902 
- - - 12,861 
- - - 2,258 

- - 8,504 17,351 

Sub-total - Total partial ................. 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
lEurope de l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. 
Greece -  Grèce ............................. 

Iceland - Islande .......................... 

Norway - Norvège ............................ 

Portugal ................................... 

Spain - Espagne ............................ 

Sub-total - Total partial ................. 

Total ................................... 

. Eastern Europe - Europe de lest: 
;-'omania - Roumanie ......................... 

I.S.S.R. 	- U.R.S.S 	........................ 

Total ................................... 

Africa - Afrigue 
Algeria -  Algeria .......................... 

Angola ..................................... 

Benin ...................................... 

E.A.R. 	- R.A.E ............................. 
French Africa, n.e.s. - Afrique 

francophone, n.d.a ....................... 
Gambia, The - Gambia, La ................... 

Guinea - Guinèe ............................ 

Ivory Coast - Côte d'Ivoire ................ 

Kenya 	...................................... 
Liberia - Liberia .......................... 

Madagascar ................................. 

Malawi 	..................................... 
Morocco - Maroc ............................ 

Mozambique ................................. 

Nigeria - Nigeria .......................... 

Portuguese Africa, n.e.s. - Afrique 
portugaise ,  n.d.a ........................ 

Senegal - Sénégal .......................... 

SierraLeone ............................... 

Somalia - Somalia .......................... 

South Africa - Afriqua du Sud .............. 

Sudan - Soudan ............................. 

Tanzania - Tanzanie ........................ 

Togo ....................................... 

Zaire - Zaire .............................. 

S 

Total .................................... 8,048 	15,011 

Asia - Ails: 
Afghanistan ................................ - 	 - 

Bahrain - Bahrein .......................... - 	 - 

Burma - Birmanie ........................... - 	 - 

China, People's Rep. of - Ràpubliqua 
populaire de Chine ....................... - 	 - 

Cyp rus - Chypre ............................ - 	- 
Emirates, U.A. - Emirats, A.0 . ............. 	- 	- 
Hong Kong .................................. £4,000 	500 
Indonesia - Indonesie ...................... - 	- 

Sea footnote(s) at end of table. - Voir renvoi(s) a la fin du tableau. 

	

182,975 	665,881 

- 	40 

	

- 	581 

	

6,200 	7,097 

	

50,422 	50,976 

	

20,631 	60,641 
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TABLE 6. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignnwnt, 
August - June 1976 and 1977 - concluded 

TABLEAU 6. Volume dédouanè de farine de blé, selon le pay;de oousignotlot, 
Aoüt - Juin 1976 	at 	1977 - 	fin 

June - juin August - June 

Aoüt - 	juin 
Destination  

1976r 1977p 1976r 1977p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asie - fin: 
Iran 	....................................... 268 - 1,857 697 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. 1,340 100 3,380 10,076 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... - - 16,045 28,361 
Korea 	- 	South 	- 	Corèe. 	sud 	................. 215,772 - 423,314 90,308 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - - - - 

Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ - - - - 

Philippines ................................ -  - - 3,080 
Qatar 	...................................... - - 477 121 
Saudi Arabia - Arabie Saoudite - - 206,677 10,800 
Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. 29,138 - 455,562 1,178,938 
Syria 	- 	Sync 	.............................. - - - 182,075 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thallande 	....................... 500 1,494 10,700 14,639 
Turkey - 	Turgule 	........................... - - - - 

Viet-Nam 	- 	Viêt-Nam 	........................ - - 203,919 296,103 
Yemen 	- 	Yemen 	.............................. 24,403 - 73,183 61,360 

Total 	.................................... 275,421 2,094 1,472,367 1,991,893 

Oceania - Oceania: 
Australia - Australie ........ .. ........ 

	

.... - 	- 	- 
British Oceania, n.a.s - Oceania 
Britannique n.d.a ........................ 668 	- 

Fiji - Fid)i 	............. 
 .......... 

	

........ - 	- 
United States Oceania - Océanie des 

Etats-Unis 	............................... 198 	- 	1,01 

Total .................................... 866 	- 	1,683 	- 

Western Hemisphere - Hemisphere occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 7,447 5,890 80,966 63,549 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 7,825 7,210 105,421 94,684 
Belize 	.................................... 197 - 1,633 200 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 5,778 642 46,610 38,731 
Colombia 	- 	Colombie 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba' 	...................................... 859,568 914,661 6,184,795 6,999,276 
Dominican Republic - République Dominicaine - - 10,136 - 

ElSalvador 	................................  - - 1,800 
French West Indies - Antilles francaises 	... - - - 17 
Greenland 	- 	GroAnland 	...................... - - - - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	............................ 968 - 5,9149 6,694 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. 800 1,350 62,169 74,897 
Honduras 	................................... 99 - 249 3,328 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	......................... 3,000 2,250 50,259 36,587 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 

sous-le-Vent 	et 	du 	Vent 	.................. 29,308 5,193 296,744 218,015 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

nèerlandaises 	............................ 450 - 12,812 11,808 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - - - 

Panama .....................................  - - - 

Paraguay 	...... 	............................. - - - 2.860 
Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - - 9,900 - 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	.............................. 1,000 950 9,226 6,345 

Surinam 	.................................... - - 371 581 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinité et Tobago 1,281 2,655 13,824 212,125 
Venezuela .... 	.............................. - - - - 

- United 	States 	Etats-Unis 	................. 4,587 - 31,621 9,087 

	

Total .................................. 922,308 	940,801 	6,922,685 	7,780,584 

All countries - Total - Tous 

	

las pays ...........................1,209,572 	1,004,881 	8,736,581 	10,970,853 

'Source: Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. - Not elsewhere specified. - n.d.a. - Non dinommè ailleurs. 

is 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by 
August - June 1976 and 	1977 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dedouane de tarine at de flocons d'avoine, 
Aoüt - 	juin 	1976 at 	1977 

Countries of Consignment. 

selon Is pays de consigriation. 

June - juin August - June 

Aoüt - 	juin 
Destination  

1976 1977 	1976 1977 

cw t 
Western Europe - Europe de l'Ouezt: 

EEC 	- 	C.B.S.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg 	..........................  - 	 - 

Germany, West - Allemagne da l'Ouest - - 	 20 54 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - - 	 12 - 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - - 	 32 54 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
lEuropa de 	l'Ouest: 
Finland 	- 	Finlande 	....................... - - 	 - - 

Greece 	- 	Gréce 	........................... - - 	 33 - 

Iceland 	- 	Islande 	........................ - - 	 - 119 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - - 	 33 119 

Total .................................... -  - 	 65 173 

Africa - Afrique: 
Liberia - 	Liberia 	........................ - - 	 - - 

Total .................................. -  - 	 - - 

Asia 	Asia: 
I 	md 	Tima m lande 	..................... - - 	 - - 

Total .................................. -  - 	 - - 

Western Hemisphere - HémisphCre occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................. - - 	 247 123 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	....................... - - 	 478 229 

Belize 	.................................. - - 	 13 - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	....................... 35 - 	 108 133 

Dominican Republic - Ripublique 
Dominicaina 	............................ - - 	 - 315 

Equador 	- 	Equataur 	.........................  - 	 - 14.513 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	.......................... - - 	 - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	........................... - - 	 - - 

Honduras 	................................. - - 	 149 149 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	....................... - - 	 - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................ - - 	 590 1,169 

St. 	Pierre and Niquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Hiqualon 	............................ - - 	 12 15 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinité at Tobago . 84 - 	 171 67 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	............... - - 	 940 500 

Total 	.................................. 119 - 	 2,708 17,213 

All countri.a - Total - Tous 
lea 	pays 	........................... 119 - 	 2,773 17,386 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment, August - June 1976 and 1977 

TABLEAU 8. Volume dCdouanè de son, de gru rouge et de gru h1an, 
selon le pays de consignation, Aoüt - juin 1976 et 1977 

June - juin 	August - June 

Aoüt - juin 
Destination 

W.t.rn Europe - Europe do lOuest: 
EEC - C.E.E.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
etLuxembourg ........................... 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest ...... 

Netherlands - Pays-Bas .................... 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni 

Total ................................... 

	

1976 	1977 	1976 	1977 

	

- 	- 	31,860 	- 

	

- 	311,725 	331,331 	858,913 

	

- 	11,575 	129.732 	92,351 

	

- 	46,300 	492,923 	951,264 

Ajia - Asia: 

	

Japan - Japon .............................146,582 
	

89,595 	1,214,277 	1,929,181 

	

Total ...................................146,582 
	

89,595 	1,211.277 	1,929,181 

Western Hemisphere 	Hemisphere occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ 180 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	........................... - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........................ - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles 
sous-le-Vent 	et 	du 	Vent 	................. - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
néerlandaises 	........................... - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 184,329 

Total 	................................... 181.509 

All countries - Total - Tous 
los 	pays 	............................ 331.091 

- 	1,110 	1330 

	

62,051 	1,377,442 	2,158,861 

	

62,051 	1,378,584 	2,160,191 

	

197,946 	3,085,784 	5,040,636 

0 



. 

0 
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